PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sui-Xiong Cai	08/24/2007
Nilantha Sudath Sirisoma	08/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTOVIA, INC.	
Street Address:	6650 Nancy Ridge Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11773285	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)883-3871

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-584-3600

kmorris@myriad.com Email: Correspondent Name: MYRIAD GENETICS, INC.

Address Line 1: 320 Wakara Way

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5825-06-1U
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Gibbs, Reg. No. 52,943

Total Attachments: 5

source=5825-06-1U 2007-10-13-ASSIGN-CYTOVIA#page1.tif source=5825-06-1U 2007-10-13-ASSIGN-CYTOVIA#page2.tif source=5825-06-1U 2007-10-13-ASSIGN-CYTOVIA#page3.tif

PATENT 500369452 REEL: 019922 FRAME: 0630

source=5825-06-1U 2007-10-13-ASSIGN-CYTOVIA#page4.tif source=5825-06-1U 2007-10-13-ASSIGN-CYTOVIA#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019922 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Sui Xiong Cai and Nilantha Sudath Sirisoma are the inventors of an invention in METHOD OF TREATING BRAIN CANCER, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 11/773,285, filed July 3, 2007; and

WHEREAS, CYTOVIA, INC., duly organized under the laws of California, with a place of business at 6650 Nancy Ridge Drive, San Diego, California, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, we the said Sui Xiong Cai and Nilantha Sudath Sirisoma have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said CYTOVIA, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said CYTOVIA, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said CYTOVIA, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said CYTOVIA, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures. Sui Xiong Cai 3623 Berryfield Court Address: San Diego, California 92130 Citizenship: USA State of _____ County of I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sui Xiong Cai is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated Signature of Notary Public _____ Printed Name

De attached

My commission expires

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	3
	ss.
County of Son diego	
U	, , , , , , ,
24 200	ACOUTIONS H. GULICK PUBLISC Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
On Oly Oug 000 1, before me, S	ALOUFIANT FL. GULTUK PUBLECI
Diffe	Name and file of Officer (e.g., Trans Doe, Notary Public)
personally appearedS	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	011001100
	to be the person(🔊) whose name(🖒 is/a re-
JACQUELINE M. GULICK Commission # 1528213	subscribed to the within instrument and
Notary Public - California	acknowledged to me that he/ she/t bey executed
2 Phys. Jam J. Son Diego County I	the same in his/ her/th eir authorized
My Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2008	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	The state of the s
	Jacqueline ?. Julet
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
0.00	FIONAL
	TIONAL it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Description	_
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	1 A comment
•	
Document Date: 24 Aug 200	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	TIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Individual	Top of thumb have
'□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	/ }
☐ Trustee	/ }
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	/ /
. 6 1	/
Signer Is Representing:	
1	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb have

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 019922 FRAME: 0634

	Nilantha Sudath Sirisom		Date 8/2+/2007
Address:	6156 Tamilynn Street San Diego, California 9212		
Citizenship:	Sri Lanka		
State of		SS.	
County of			
person who a instrument an	fy that I know or have satisfact ppeared before me, and said p d acknowledged it to be his/h the instrument. Dated	erson acknowledged tl	hat he/she signed this
	Signature of Wotary Publi	с	
	Printed Name	e	
	My commiss	ion expires	
/			
		. h—4	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of	> ss.
County of San Diago	
•	
On Jy and 380 (, before me,	SACQUELTNE M. GULTCK UOTALY PUB Name and Tille of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	NICANTHA SIRIS & MA Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
JACQUELINE M. GULICK Commission # 1528213 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2008	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL ————
	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document I and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	<u>.</u>
Title or Type of Document:	Assignment
Document Date: 2 Y Aug 300	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	ANT WA SERASONA REMANDERINA
Individual	OFSIGNER
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signar la Bangaantina	/
Signer Is Representing:	
	/

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 019922 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 10/04/2007